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ST PATRICK’S COLLEGE 2024

(Estimated arrival times subject to traffic conditions on the day. Please arrive 5 mins prior to

Departure
Time
7.00 AM
7.15 AM
7.16 AM
7:21 AM
7:22 AM
7:23 AM
7:30 AM

7:31 AM
7:32 AM

7:42 AM
7:45 AM
7:46 AM
7:52 AM
8:09 AM

8:12 AM

scheduled time)

Bus Stop Location

Depart College
Welling Drive (opposite Mt Annan High)
Welling Drive (Banksia Rd)
Richardson Rd (opposite from KFC)
Springs Rd (before Spring Farm Dr)
Springs Rd (Spring Farm Public School)

Remembrance Dr (after Ulmarra Ave)

Remembrance Dr (before MacArthur Cct)
Remembrance Dr (before Bridgewater blvd)

Southdown Rd
Lodges Rd (opposite Romney St)
Lodges Rd (opposite Sirius Cct)
Waterworth Dr (Mt Annan Coles)
Bradbury Pools

Arrive at College

Suburb

Campbelltown
Mt Annan
Mt Annan
Spring Farm
Spring Farm
Spring Farm
Camden South
Bridgewater (Camden
Park)
Bridgewater (Camden

Park)
Elderslie

Elderslie
Elderslie
Mt Annan
Bradbury

Campbelltown



(Estimated arrival times subject to traffic conditions on the day)
Bus leaves from back of college Mon, Wed, Thurs, Fri

Bus leaves from front of college Tuesday ONLY

Arrival Time Arrival
M/W/Th/F Time



