

ST PATRICK'S COLLEGE 2024

MORNING BUS 5

(Estimated arrival times subject to traffic conditions on the day. Please arrive 5 mins prior to scheduled time)

Departure Time	Bus Stop Location	Suburb
7.00 AM	Depart College	Campbelltown
7.15 AM	Welling Drive (opposite Mt Annan High)	Mt Annan
7.16 AM	Welling Drive (Banksia Rd)	Mt Annan
7:21 AM	Richardson Rd (opposite from KFC)	Spring Farm
7:22 AM	Springs Rd (before Spring Farm Dr)	Spring Farm
7:23 AM	Springs Rd (Spring Farm Public School)	Spring Farm
7:30 AM	Remembrance Dr (after Ulmarra Ave)	Camden South
7:31 AM	Remembrance Dr (before MacArthur Cct)	Bridgewater (Camden Park)
7:32 AM	Remembrance Dr (before Bridgewater blvd)	Bridgewater (Camden Park)
7:42 AM	Southdown Rd	Elderslie
7:45 AM	Lodges Rd (opposite Romney St)	Elderslie
7:46 AM	Lodges Rd (opposite Sirius Cct)	Elderslie
7:52 AM	Waterworth Dr (Mt Annan Coles)	Mt Annan
8:09 AM	Bradbury Pools	Bradbury
8:12 AM	Arrive at College	Campbelltown

AFTERNOON BUS 5

(Estimated arrival times subject to traffic conditions on the day)

Bus leaves from back of college Mon, Wed, Thurs, Fri

Bus leaves from front of college Tuesday ONLY

Arrival Time M/W/Th/F Arrival Time